

SC 182/2023
STATE Vs. SARASWATI
FIR No. 729 /2022
PS- (Govind Puri)

06.11.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on the point of charge.

Ld. LAC for accused submits that he has been recently engaged in the present matter and has not obtained the copy of chargesheet in the present matter.

Under these circumstances, it is directed that the previous Ld. LAC Sh. M. Nabi shall hand over the copy of chargesheet to the Ld. LAC Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma.

Put up for **hearing arguments on the point of charge** on **22.01.2024**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /06.11.2023