

SC 182/2023
STATE Vs. SARASWATI
FIR No 729 /2022
PS (Govind Puri)

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge. FSL result has already been filed. However, arguments on point of charge could not be heard as accused has not been produced from JC on account of Republic Day arrangements.

Under these circumstances, re-list for **hearing arguments on point of charge** on **13.03.2024**.

In the meantime, **let production warrant be issued against the accused Saraswati** for the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 22.01.2024

At 12:19 PM

At this juncture, Ms Srishti Bhardwaj Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Ld. LAC Sh Manish Kumar Sharma, for accused, has entered appearance. She has been apprised of the proceedings that took place earlier in date.

Re-list for **hearing arguments on point of charge** on **13.03.2024.**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 22.01.2024