

SC 182/2023
STATE Vs. SARASWATI
FIR No. 729 /2022
PS- (Govind Puri)

09.05.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Chandan Rai, proxy counsel on behalf of Ld.
LAC Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma for accused.
Accused produced from JC.

Today, the matter is listed for hearing arguments on the point of charge. However, the matter is sought to be adjourned at the request of proxy counsel on the ground that main arguing Ld. LAC Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, re-list the matter for **arguments on the point of charge on 18.09.2024.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.05.2024

At 11:52 AM

At this stage, Ld. LAC Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma for accused has appeared. He has been informed about the proceedings that took place earlier in day and about the next date of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.05.2024